



SBBCH June 04, 2015 Meeting Minutes respectfully submitted by Shelly Duff, Secretary

- 1. Meeting called to order 7:00 pm by SBBCH President Bill Holt.
- 2. Motion to approve April minutes, made by Charles Chick, seconded, and passed.
- 3. Bill Holt presented the June Treasures report:

Beginning Balance - \$1,883.81 \$1.949.41 Income -Dues - \$30 Calendars - \$140 Resale Items - \$312 Interest - \$.04 Yard Sale - \$1,467.37 \$376.92 Expenses -Potty @ Clinic - \$110 Education – (\$20) Equipment & Gas - \$59.33 First Aid Kit - \$53.97 Potty @ Yard Sale - \$60.60 Yard Sale Food & Aid - \$113.02 Ending Balance -\$3.496.36 Net Profit from Yard Sale = \$1 293 75 IIIIII

State Farm Balance \$6,115.23

Motion was made by Chris Holt to accept the Treasures report as stated, seconded and passed.

4. Committee Reports: Standing Committees

Education: Madison Seamans requested we think about what we would like training on so he could put something together.

Projects & Rides: Rob Adams reported on the two upcoming trail events.

A backcountry skills clinic was held May 9, 2015 at 0900 hours in the public arena near the Emmett Fairgrounds this was followed by a pack clinic. Both events were a huge success and everyone seemed pleased.

Sawyer training was held May 16, 2015, the training was great! There was one trainer for every 2 Back Country Horsemen.

Annual Yard Sale was a huge success.

Calendar Sales: Bill Holt reports there are still calendars left to be sold.

State Directors/National Director -

Public Lands: Phil Ryan will be guiding a group from South Korea who are here to look at trails.

6. Unfinished Business

BCHI arm patches – Only one patch left.

7. New Business

8. Program, Good of the Order/Notices

Door Prizes

Meeting adjourned at 8:00 P.M.

2015 Officers of Squaw Butte Back Country Horsemen President: Bill Holt Vice-President: Charles Chick Secretary: Shelly Duff Treasurer: Bill Conger Two (2) State Directors: Phil Ryan Robbin Schindele Alternate State Director: Marybeth Conger Foundation Director: Roger Segers Alt Foundation Directors: Chris Holt